Abstract-

In this study one hundred and five (105) day old each 
of Cobb broilers and cockerel chicks in two separate studies 
were allocated to five treatments, 3 replicate per treatment and 
seven (7) birds per replicate in a complete randomize design. 
1mls, 2mls, 3mls, and 4mls of the extract formulation of

[...]

b) Mixing and administration of Ixora root extract 
50g of the extract was mixed in 10 percent per 

volume of DNSO (dimethyl sulphide). That is, 50g in 
60mls of DNSO followed by 540mls of distilled water in a 
jar. The mixture was shaken vigorously until 
homogenous mixture was obtained. 

One hundred and five (105) each of day old 
broiler and cockerel chick was allocated to five 
treatments, 3 replicate per treatment and seven (7) birds 
per replicate. 1mls, 2mls, 3mls, and 4mls of the extract 
formulation was administered per a liter of drinking water 
to treatment R1, R2, R3, and R4 respectively for three